
West Wilts EC British Dressage Quest & Unaffiliated Dressage

Saturday, February 05, 2022 

Judge: Sophie Gregory

Class 1 1 Unaffiliated Introductory Test B

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Section Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Overall 

Placing

10:00 33 Hollie Drewett Georgeous Unaffiliated 154.5 67.174 % 2 2

10:07 16 Claire Lintern Pete Unaffiliated 159.5 69.348 % 1 1

10:14 15 Nellie Stephens Leaguard Domino Unaffiliated

Judge: H Keen

Class 2 2 My Quest Open Intro Test C  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Section Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Overall 

Placing

10:00 8 Annabel Anstey R.Ebineezer Bronze 157.0 68.261 % 4 4

10:06 32 Maddie Meek Farriers Fun Time Bronze 157.5 68.478 % 3 3

10:12 21 Ceri Shell Mighty Mack Bronze 158.5 68.913 % 2 2

10:18 36 Irena Orchard Clonlara's beauty Bronze 153.5 66.739 % 5 5

10:24 33 Hollie Drewett Georgeous Bronze 159.5 69.348 % 1 1

Judge/s Sophie Gregory

Class 3 3 My Quest U21 Introductory Test C  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Section Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Overall 

Placing

10:22 23 Chloe Godwin Sheepcote PFS Smarty Pants Bronze 163.5 71.087 % 1 1

10:28 24 Meredith Martin Brockington Foxwhelp Bronze 146.0 63.478 % 2 2

Judge/s H Keen

Class 4 4 Team Quest Open Introductory Test A  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Section Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Overall 

Placing

10:31 3 Megan Dellar My name is Rio Bronze Piaffed Off 139.5 60.652 % 4 4

10:38 21 Ceri Shell Mighty Mack Bronze Heywood Half Halters 167.0 72.609 % 2 2

10:45 4 Lynda Harvey Roscoe II Bronze Piaffed Off 149.0 64.783 % 3 3

10:52 11 Sarah Jones Tinkerbelle 1 Bronze Sit up and Kick on 174.5 75.87 % 1 1



Judge/s Sophie Gregory

Class 5 5 Team Quest U21 Intro Test A  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Section Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Overall 

Placing

10:56 23 Chloe Godwin Sheepcote PFS Smarty Pants Bronze Stonar Comets 160.0 69.565 % 1 1

11:03 24 Meredith Martin Brockington Foxwhelp Bronze Stonar Stars 151.0 65.652 % 2 2

Judge/s H Keen

Class 6 6 Unaffiliated Preliminary Test 7 (Revised 2016)

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Section Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Overall 

Placing

37 Megan Drower Utah'sGlow Unaffiliated 157.0 71.364 % 2 2

11:00 16 Claire Lintern Pete Unaffiliated w/d

11:07 15 Nellie Stephens Leaguard Domino Unaffiliated n/s

11:14 34 Bea Shepherd Flaming glory Unaffiliated 144.0 65.455 % 5 5

11:21 19 Judy Fowler Kyvaro Unaffiliated 163.0 74.091 % 1 1

11:43 22 Carolyn Crumpton hinwood springtime Unaffiliated 154.5 70.227 % 3 3

11:50 38 Kathryn Mattingley Gorgeous  George Unaffiliated 148.5 67.5 % 4 4

11:57 5 Oliver Thompson Magnetic Unaffiliated w/d

Judge/s Sophie Gregory

Class 7 7 My Quest Open Prelim Test 13  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Section Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Overall 

Placing

10:41 17 Julia Roberts Orions Crunchie Bronze 185.0 71.154 % 1 1

10:48 18 Janet Knight Victoria Samson 79492 Bronze 182.0 70 % 2 2

Judge/s Sophie Gregory

Class 8 8 My Quest U21 Preliminary Test 13  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Section Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Overall 

Placing

11:12 28 Eleanor Stainton Rainbird The Little Girl Bronze 174.5 67.115 % 2 2

11:41 25 Perdie Lawrence Dukeshill Pebbledash Bronze 182.5 70.192 % 1 1

11:48 26 Grace Cathcart Warner Bronze 166.5 64.038 % 3 3



Judge/s Sophie Gregory

Class 9 9 Team Quest Open Preliminary Test 14  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Section Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Overall 

Placing

11:56 36 Irena Orchard Clonlara's beauty Bronze Biddys and Diddys 177.5 68.269 % 5 5

12:03 37 Megan Drower Utah'sGlow Bronze Biddys and Diddys 185.0 71.154 % 3 3

12:10 18 Janet Knight Victoria Samson Bronze Heywood Half Halters 180.0 69.231 % 4 4

12:17 9 Rhea Horner-De Pee Bay Murray Bronze Sit up and Kick on 170.0 65.385 % 7 7

12:24 14 Gillian Miller Hayestown Twinkle Bronze Piaffed Off 177.0 68.077 % 6 6

12:31 35 Corinne Waugh Ladybug Flies Bronze Biddys and Diddys 187.0 71.923 % 1 1

12:38 39 sarah mole neo southern star Bronze Biddys and Diddys 185.5 71.346 % 2 2

Judge/s Sophie Gregory

Class 10 10 Team Quest U21 Preliminary Test 14  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Section Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Overall 

Placing

11:19 27 Georgina Chalk Oki Doki XII Bronze Stonar Stars 179.0 68.846 % 3 3

12:45 27 Eleanor Stainton Rainbird The Little Girl Bronze Stonar Stars 179.5 69.038 % 2 2

12:52 25 Perdie Lawrence Dukeshill Pebbledash Bronze Stonar Comets 185.5 71.346 % 1 1

12:59 26 Grace Cathcart Warner Bronze Stonar Stars 176.0 67.692 % 4 4

Judge/s H Keen

Class 11 11 Unaffiliated Novice Test 27

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Section Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Overall 

Placing

12:05 40 Polly Muirhead Horatio DN Unaffiliated 201.5 71.964 % 2 2

12:12 5 Oliver Thompson Magnetic Unaffiliated w/d

12:19 38 Kathryn Mattingley Gorgeous  George Unaffiliated 179.0 63.929 % 3 3

12:41 41 Polly Muirhead Penhill Touch of Class Unaffiliated 206.5 73.75 % 1 1

12:48 6 Oliver Thompson Wolken Firefly Unaffiliated w/d



Judge/s Sophie Gregory

Class 12 12 My Quest Open Novice Test 30  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Section Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Overall 

Placing

13:21 35 Corinne Waugh Ladybug Flies Bronze 175.5 67.5 % 4 4

13:27 39 sarah mole neo southern star Bronze 174.0 66.923 % 5 5

13:33 7 Helen Martin southway versace Bronze 182.0 70 % 2 2

13:39 1 Nicola Walsby Now Rumour has it Bronze 178.5 68.654 % 3 3

13:45 20 Debbie Martin Ladykillers Little John Bronze 184.5 70.962 % 1 1

Judge/s H Keen

Class 13 13 My Quest U21 Novice Test 30  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Section Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Overall 

Placing

12:57 29 Isadora Prytherch Kylenahone Cailin Killea Bronze 179.5 69.038 % 1 1

13:03 30 Lily Hales-Barker Sulaatik's Viam Bronze 179.0 68.846 % 2 2

13:09 31 Penelope Smith Rembrandt GSH Bronze w/d

13:15 12 Penny Smith Rembrandt GSH Bronze w/d

Judge/s Sophie Gregory

Class 14 14 Team Quest Open Novice Test 34  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Section Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Overall 

Placing

13:53 13 Carys Baker Mr Marvel Bronze Sit up and Kick on 141.5 67.381 % 3 3

14:00 10 Aimee Buchanan Tizon V11 Bronze Sit up and Kick on 138.5 65.952 % 5 5

14:07 1 Nicola Walsby Now Rumour has it Bronze Haywood Half Halters 144.5 68.81 % 2 2

14:14 20 Debbie Martin Ladykillers Little John Bronze Heywood Half Halters 148.0 70.476 % 1 1

14:21 2 Julie Ireland Vjenna Bronze Piaffed Off 139.5 66.429 % 4 4

Judge/s H Keen

Class 15 15 Team Quest U21 Novice Test 34  Bronze

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Section Team Score Coll %

Section 

Placing

Overall 

Placing

13:23 29 Isadora Prytherch Kylenahone Cailin Killea Bronze Stonar Comets 145.0 69.048 % 1 1

13:30 30 Lily Hales-Barker Sulaatik's Viam Bronze Stonar Comets 144.0 68.571 % 2 2

13:37 31 Penelope Smith Rembrandt GSH Bronze Stonar Stars w/d



Time No Rider Horse Team Test % Coll Total Placing

10:31 3 Megan Dellar My name is Rio Piaffed Off Intro A 60.65 199.29 4th

12:24 14 Gillian Miller Hayestown Twinkle Piaffed Off P14 68.08

10:45 4 Lynda Harvey Roscoe II Piaffed Off Intro A 64.78

14:21 2 Julie Ireland Vjenna Piaffed Off N34 66.43

Time No Rider Horse Team Test Score Coll Total Placing

11:56 36 Irena Orchard Clonlara's beauty Biddys and Diddys P14 68.27 214.42 1st

12:03 37 Megan Drower Utah'sGlow Biddys and Diddys P14 71.15

12:31 35 Corinne Waugh Ladybug Flies Biddys and Diddys P14 71.92

12:38 39 sarah mole neo southern star Biddys and Diddys P14 71.35

Time No Rider Horse Team Test Score Coll Total Placing

14:07 1 Nicola Walsby Now Rumour has it Haywood Half Halters N34 68.81 212.32 2nd

14:14 20 Debbie Martin Ladykillers Little John Heywood Half Halters N34 70.48

12:10 18 Janet Knight Victoria Samson Heywood Half Halters P14 69.23

10:38 21 Ceri Shell Mighty Mack Heywood Half Halters Intro A 72.61

Time No Rider Horse Team Test Score Coll Total Placing

13:53 13 Carys Baker Mr Marvel Sit up and Kick on N34 67.38 209.2 3rd

14:00 10 Aimee Buchanan Burner Sit up and Kick on N34 65.95

12:17 9 Rhea Horner-De Pee Bay Murray Sit up and Kick on P14 65.38

10:52 11 Sarah Jones Tinkerbelle 1 Sit up and Kick on Intro A 75.87

Time No Rider Horse Team Test Score Coll Total Placing

13:23 29 Isadora Prytherch Kylenahone Cailin Killea Stonar Comets N34 69.05 209.97 1st

13:30 30 Lily Hales-Barker Sulaatik's Viam Stonar Comets N34 68.57

10:56 23 Chloe Godwin Sheepcote PFS Smarty Pants Stonar Comets Intro A 69.57

12:52 25 Perdie Lawrence Dukeshill Pebbledash Stonar Comets P14 71.35

Time No Rider Horse Team Test Score Coll Total Placing

12:45 27 Eleanor Stainton Rainbird The Little Girl Stonar Stars P14 69.04 205.58 2nd

12:59 26 Grace Cathcart Warner Stonar Stars P14 67.69

11:19 27 Georgina Chalk Oki Doki XII Stonar Stars P14 68.85

11:03 24 Meredith Martin Brockington Foxwhelp Stonar Stars Intro A 65.65

Team Quest Open 

Team Quest U21 




